
STARS FL UMD (ABS)

Appropriation 8242 included
CLOSED Appropriation excluded
Not all Major Commands will have 3 document types for each system.

AAUSN Layer 1 of 22

TOP 3 DOCTYPES
<60 days old

0­60 days

January

0­60 days

February

0­60 days

March

FY2003 2Q

MISC

Other

Reimburseable

AAUSN $24,681 $282,459 $487,874

$57,755 $173,064 $511,147

$379,744 $1,950,554 $1,012,872



STARS FL UMD (ABS)

Appropriation 8242 included
CLOSED Appropriation excluded
Not all Major Commands will have 3 document types for each system.

AAUSN Layer 1 of 22

TOP 3 DOCTYPES
<60 days old

$0

$400,000

$800,000

$1,200,000

$1,600,000

$2,000,000

0­60 days
January

0­60 days
February

0­60 days
March

FY2003 2Q

$24,681

$282,459

$487,874

$57,755
$173,064

$511,147

$379,744

$1,950,554

$1,012,872

SFL ABS

AAUSN.MISC
AAUSN.Other
AAUSN.Reimburseable



STARS FL UMD (ABS)

Appropriation 8242 included
CLOSED Appropriation excluded
Not all Major Commands will have 3 document types for each system.

BUMED Layer 2 of 22

TOP 3 DOCTYPES
<60 days old

0­60 days

January

0­60 days

February

0­60 days

March

FY2003 2Q

Milstrip

Other

Reimburseable

BUMED $435,633 $603,329 $1,365,449

$229,077 $424,288 $912,497

$1,541,062 $3,778,537 $6,778,544



STARS FL UMD (ABS)

Appropriation 8242 included
CLOSED Appropriation excluded
Not all Major Commands will have 3 document types for each system.

BUMED Layer 2 of 22

TOP 3 DOCTYPES
<60 days old

$0

$1,000,000

$2,000,000

$3,000,000

$4,000,000

$5,000,000

$6,000,000

$7,000,000

0­60 days
January

0­60 days
February

0­60 days
March

FY2003 2Q

$435,633 $603,329

$1,365,449

$229,077
$424,288

$912,497

$1,541,062

$3,778,537

$6,778,544

SFL ABS

BUMED.Milstrip
BUMED.Other
BUMED.Reimburseable



STARS FL UMD (ABS)

Appropriation 8242 included
CLOSED Appropriation excluded
Not all Major Commands will have 3 document types for each system.

BUPERS Layer 3 of 22

TOP 3 DOCTYPES
<60 days old

0­60 days

January

0­60 days

February

0­60 days

March

FY2003 2Q

Milstrip

MISC

Travel

BUPERS $1,148,798 $783,851 $379,668

$1,185,701 $3,205,860 $969,885

$598,715 $1,486,137 $559,096



STARS FL UMD (ABS)

Appropriation 8242 included
CLOSED Appropriation excluded
Not all Major Commands will have 3 document types for each system.

BUPERS Layer 3 of 22

TOP 3 DOCTYPES
<60 days old

$0

$500,000

$1,000,000

$1,500,000

$2,000,000

$2,500,000

$3,000,000

$3,500,000

0­60 days
January

0­60 days
February

0­60 days
March

FY2003 2Q

$1,148,798

$783,851

$379,668

$1,185,701

$3,205,860

$969,885

$598,715

$1,486,137

$559,096

SFL ABS

BUPERS.Milstrip
BUPERS.MISC
BUPERS.Travel



STARS FL UMD (ABS)

Appropriation 8242 included
CLOSED Appropriation excluded
Not all Major Commands will have 3 document types for each system.

CNET Layer 4 of 22

TOP 3 DOCTYPES
<60 days old

0­60 days

January

0­60 days

February

0­60 days

March

FY2003 2Q

Milstrip

RCP

Reimburseable

CNET $499,469 $1,575,176 $1,038,452

$52,412 $0 $0

$541,929 $972,496 $481,564



STARS FL UMD (ABS)

Appropriation 8242 included
CLOSED Appropriation excluded
Not all Major Commands will have 3 document types for each system.

CNET Layer 4 of 22

TOP 3 DOCTYPES
<60 days old
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$800,000

$1,000,000

$1,200,000

$1,400,000
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0­60 days
January

0­60 days
February

0­60 days
March

FY2003 2Q

$499,469

$1,575,176

$1,038,452

$52,412
$0 $0

$541,929

$972,496

$481,564

SFL ABS

CNET.Milstrip
CNET.RCP
CNET.Reimburseable



STARS FL UMD (ABS)

Appropriation 8242 included
CLOSED Appropriation excluded
Not all Major Commands will have 3 document types for each system.

CNO Layer 5 of 22

TOP 3 DOCTYPES
<60 days old

0­60 days

January

0­60 days

February

0­60 days

March

FY2003 2Q

Large Contracts

Other

Reimburseable

CNO $119,864 $618,275 $673,453

$127,621 $1,401,411 $517,399

$351,923 $980,031 $548,708



STARS FL UMD (ABS)

Appropriation 8242 included
CLOSED Appropriation excluded
Not all Major Commands will have 3 document types for each system.

CNO Layer 5 of 22

TOP 3 DOCTYPES
<60 days old

$0

$200,000
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January
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0­60 days
March

FY2003 2Q

$119,864

$618,275
$673,453

$127,621

$1,401,411

$517,399

$351,923

$980,031

$548,708

SFL ABS

CNO.Large Contracts
CNO.Other
CNO.Reimburseable



STARS FL UMD (ABS)

Appropriation 8242 included
CLOSED Appropriation excluded
Not all Major Commands will have 3 document types for each system.

COMLANTFLT Layer 6 of 22

TOP 3 DOCTYPES
<60 days old

0­60 days

January

0­60 days

February

0­60 days

March

FY2003 2Q

Milstrip

Other

Reimburseable

COMLANFLT $23,196,534 $33,958,492 $27,612,344

$1,517,197 $1,249,809 $4,210,384

$2,938,201 $2,686,196 $6,652,913



STARS FL UMD (ABS)

Appropriation 8242 included
CLOSED Appropriation excluded
Not all Major Commands will have 3 document types for each system.

COMLANTFLT Layer 6 of 22

TOP 3 DOCTYPES
<60 days old
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January
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February

0­60 days
March

FY2003 2Q

$23,196,534

$33,958,492

$27,612,344

$1,517,197 $1,249,809

$4,210,384
$2,938,201 $2,686,196

$6,652,913

SFL ABS

COMLANFLT.Milstrip
COMLANFLT.Other
COMLANFLT.Reimburseable



STARS FL UMD (ABS)

Appropriation 8242 included
CLOSED Appropriation excluded
Not all Major Commands will have 3 document types for each system.

COMPACFLT Layer 7 of 22

TOP 3 DOCTYPES
<60 days old

0­60 days

January

0­60 days

February

0­60 days

March

FY2003 2Q

Large Contracts

Milstrip

Other

COMPACFLT $518,437 $339,757 $676,581

$8,069,737 $16,251,110 $21,516,977

$513,936 $1,473,518 $5,202,600



STARS FL UMD (ABS)

Appropriation 8242 included
CLOSED Appropriation excluded
Not all Major Commands will have 3 document types for each system.

COMPACFLT Layer 7 of 22

TOP 3 DOCTYPES
<60 days old
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$16,000,000

$20,000,000

$24,000,000
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FY2003 2Q

$518,437 $339,757 $676,581

$8,069,737

$16,251,110

$21,516,977

$513,936
$1,473,518

$5,202,600

SFL ABS

COMPACFLT.Large Contracts
COMPACFLT.Milstrip
COMPACFLT.Other



STARS FL UMD (ABS)

Appropriation 8242 included
CLOSED Appropriation excluded
Not all Major Commands will have 3 document types for each system.

COMUSNAVEUR Layer 8 of 22

TOP 3 DOCTYPES
<60 days old

0­60 days

January

0­60 days

February

0­60 days

March

FY2003 2Q

Milstrip

MISC

Other

COMUSNAVEUR $263,206 $40,840 $1,147,859

$49,515 $22,253 $143,400

$26,519 $181,415 $197,909



STARS FL UMD (ABS)

Appropriation 8242 included
CLOSED Appropriation excluded
Not all Major Commands will have 3 document types for each system.

COMUSNAVEUR Layer 8 of 22

TOP 3 DOCTYPES
<60 days old
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January
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March

FY2003 2Q

$263,206

$40,840

$1,147,859

$49,515 $22,253

$143,400

$26,519

$181,415 $197,909

SFL ABS

COMUSNAVEUR .Milstrip
COMUSNAVEUR .MISC
COMUSNAVEUR .Other



STARS FL UMD (ABS)

Appropriation 8242 included
CLOSED Appropriation excluded
Not all Major Commands will have 3 document types for each system.

NAVAIR Layer 10 of 22

TOP 3 DOCTYPES
<60 days old

0­60 days

February

0­60 days

March

FY2003 2Q

ReimburseableNAVAIR $290 $2,908



STARS FL UMD (ABS)

Appropriation 8242 included
CLOSED Appropriation excluded
Not all Major Commands will have 3 document types for each system.

NAVAIR Layer 10 of 22

TOP 3 DOCTYPES
<60 days old
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FY2003 2Q
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SFL ABS

NAVAIR.Reimburseable



STARS FL UMD (ABS)

Appropriation 8242 included
CLOSED Appropriation excluded
Not all Major Commands will have 3 document types for each system.

NAVFAC Layer 11 of 22

TOP 3 DOCTYPES
<60 days old

0­60 days

January

0­60 days

February

0­60 days

March

FY2003 2Q

Large Contracts

Other

Reimburseable

NAVFAC $1,129,554 $1,781,320 $2,066,045

$6,677,928 $1,000,079 $3,550,079

$13,334,937 $6,925,243 $6,412,829



STARS FL UMD (ABS)

Appropriation 8242 included
CLOSED Appropriation excluded
Not all Major Commands will have 3 document types for each system.

NAVFAC Layer 11 of 22

TOP 3 DOCTYPES
<60 days old
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$2,000,000

$4,000,000

$6,000,000

$8,000,000

$10,000,000

$12,000,000

$14,000,000

0­60 days
January

0­60 days
February

0­60 days
March

FY2003 2Q

$1,129,554
$1,781,320

$2,066,045

$6,677,928

$1,000,079

$3,550,079

$13,334,937

$6,925,243
$6,412,829

SFL ABS

NAVFAC.Large Contracts
NAVFAC.Other
NAVFAC.Reimburseable



STARS FL UMD (ABS)

Appropriation 8242 included
CLOSED Appropriation excluded
Not all Major Commands will have 3 document types for each system.

NAVMETOCCOM Layer 12 of 22

TOP 3 DOCTYPES
<60 days old

0­60 days

January

0­60 days

February

0­60 days

March

FY2003 2Q

Milstrip

Other

Travel

NAVMETOCCOM $16,374 $7,483 $2,176

$519 $49,136 $41,272

$1,046 $3,417 $8,805



STARS FL UMD (ABS)

Appropriation 8242 included
CLOSED Appropriation excluded
Not all Major Commands will have 3 document types for each system.

NAVMETOCCOM Layer 12 of 22

TOP 3 DOCTYPES
<60 days old
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$16,374

$7,483

$2,176
$519

$49,136

$41,272

$1,046
$3,417

$8,805

SFL ABS

NAVMETOCCOM.Milstrip
NAVMETOCCOM.Other
NAVMETOCCOM.Travel



STARS FL UMD (ABS)

Appropriation 8242 included
CLOSED Appropriation excluded
Not all Major Commands will have 3 document types for each system.

NAVRESFOR Layer 13 of 22

TOP 3 DOCTYPES
<60 days old

0­60 days

January

0­60 days

February

0­60 days

March

FY2003 2Q

Milstrip

RCP

Reimburseable

NAVRESFOR $1,015,282 $2,838,815 $3,458,949

$52,278 $0 $0

$58,249 $119,012 $538,718



STARS FL UMD (ABS)

Appropriation 8242 included
CLOSED Appropriation excluded
Not all Major Commands will have 3 document types for each system.

NAVRESFOR Layer 13 of 22

TOP 3 DOCTYPES
<60 days old
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January
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February
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March

FY2003 2Q

$1,015,282

$2,838,815

$3,458,949

$52,278 $0 $0$58,249 $119,012

$538,718

SFL ABS

NAVRESFOR.Milstrip
NAVRESFOR.RCP
NAVRESFOR.Reimburseable



STARS FL UMD (ABS)

Appropriation 8242 included
CLOSED Appropriation excluded
Not all Major Commands will have 3 document types for each system.

NAVSEA Layer 14 of 22

TOP 3 DOCTYPES
<60 days old

0­60 days

January

0­60 days

February

0­60 days

March

FY2003 2Q

Other

RCP

Reimburseable

NAVSEA $1,395,513 $78,213 $284,047

$127,166 $0 $0

$262,369 $150,622 $216,986



STARS FL UMD (ABS)

Appropriation 8242 included
CLOSED Appropriation excluded
Not all Major Commands will have 3 document types for each system.

NAVSEA Layer 14 of 22

TOP 3 DOCTYPES
<60 days old
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FY2003 2Q

$1,395,513

$78,213

$284,047

$127,166

$0 $0

$262,369

$150,622
$216,986

SFL ABS

NAVSEA.Other
NAVSEA.RCP
NAVSEA.Reimburseable



STARS FL UMD (ABS)

Appropriation 8242 included
CLOSED Appropriation excluded
Not all Major Commands will have 3 document types for each system.

NAVSECGRU Layer 15 of 22

TOP 3 DOCTYPES
<60 days old

0­60 days

January

0­60 days

February

0­60 days

March

FY2003 2Q

Large Contracts

Reimburseable

Travel

NAVSECGRU $24,084 $50,460 $201,810

$196,611 $316,869 $377,208

$33,675 $32,413 $67,287



STARS FL UMD (ABS)

Appropriation 8242 included
CLOSED Appropriation excluded
Not all Major Commands will have 3 document types for each system.

NAVSECGRU Layer 15 of 22

TOP 3 DOCTYPES
<60 days old
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$50,460

$201,810$196,611

$316,869

$377,208

$33,675 $32,413

$67,287

SFL ABS

NAVSECGRU.Large Contracts
NAVSECGRU.Reimburseable
NAVSECGRU.Travel



STARS FL UMD (ABS)

Appropriation 8242 included
CLOSED Appropriation excluded
Not all Major Commands will have 3 document types for each system.

NAVSPECWAR Layer 16 of 22

TOP 3 DOCTYPES
<60 days old

0­60 days

January

0­60 days

February

0­60 days

March

FY2003 2Q

Milstrip

Other

Travel

NAVSPECWAR $1,249,219 $1,251,190 $380,379

$128,403 $64,953 $180,955

$212,476 $156,933 $493,620



STARS FL UMD (ABS)

Appropriation 8242 included
CLOSED Appropriation excluded
Not all Major Commands will have 3 document types for each system.

NAVSPECWAR Layer 16 of 22

TOP 3 DOCTYPES
<60 days old
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FY2003 2Q

$1,249,219 $1,251,190

$380,379

$128,403
$64,953

$180,955$212,476
$156,933

$493,620

SFL ABS

NAVSPECWAR.Milstrip
NAVSPECWAR.Other
NAVSPECWAR.Travel



STARS FL UMD (ABS)

Appropriation 8242 included
CLOSED Appropriation excluded
Not all Major Commands will have 3 document types for each system.

NAVSUP Layer 17 of 22

TOP 3 DOCTYPES
<60 days old

0­60 days

January

0­60 days

February

0­60 days

March

FY2003 2Q

Large Contracts

Milstrip

Other

Reimburseable

Small Contracts

Travel

NAVSUP $0 $0 $386

$0 $17,045 $0

$0 $7,827 $1,486

$43,682 $113,337 $175,475

$0 $7,429 $0

$0 $316 $4,062



STARS FL UMD (ABS)

Appropriation 8242 included
CLOSED Appropriation excluded
Not all Major Commands will have 3 document types for each system.

NAVSUP Layer 17 of 22

TOP 3 DOCTYPES
<60 days old
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$0 $0 $386$0

$17,045

$0$0

$7,827
$1,486

$43,682

$113,337

$175,475

$0
$7,429

$0$0 $316
$4,062

SFL ABS

NAVSUP.Large Contracts
NAVSUP.Milstrip
NAVSUP.Other
NAVSUP.Reimburseable
NAVSUP.Small Contracts
NAVSUP.Travel



STARS FL UMD (ABS)

Appropriation 8242 included
CLOSED Appropriation excluded
Not all Major Commands will have 3 document types for each system.

ONI Layer 19 of 22

TOP 3 DOCTYPES
<60 days old

0­60 days

January

0­60 days

February

0­60 days

March

FY2003 2Q

Large Contracts

RCP

Reimburseable

ONI $1,159 $112,514 $3,806

$174,801 $0 $0

$35,581 $377,096 $79,732



STARS FL UMD (ABS)

Appropriation 8242 included
CLOSED Appropriation excluded
Not all Major Commands will have 3 document types for each system.

ONI Layer 19 of 22

TOP 3 DOCTYPES
<60 days old
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$112,514

$3,806

$174,801

$0 $0

$35,581

$377,096

$79,732

SFL ABS

ONI.Large Contracts
ONI.RCP
ONI.Reimburseable



STARS FL UMD (ABS)

Appropriation 8242 included
CLOSED Appropriation excluded
Not all Major Commands will have 3 document types for each system.

ONR Layer 20 of 22

TOP 3 DOCTYPES
<60 days old

0­60 days

January

0­60 days

February

0­60 days

March

FY2003 2Q

Other

Reimburseable

Travel

ONR $337 $220,971 $222,901

$60,466 $71,917 $150,362

$3,793 $15,097 $2,371



STARS FL UMD (ABS)

Appropriation 8242 included
CLOSED Appropriation excluded
Not all Major Commands will have 3 document types for each system.

ONR Layer 20 of 22

TOP 3 DOCTYPES
<60 days old

$0

$40,000

$80,000

$120,000

$160,000

$200,000

$240,000

0­60 days
January

0­60 days
February

0­60 days
March

FY2003 2Q

$337

$220,971 $222,901

$60,466
$71,917

$150,362

$3,793
$15,097

$2,371

SFL ABS

ONR.Other
ONR.Reimburseable
ONR.Travel



STARS FL UMD (ABS)

Appropriation 8242 included
CLOSED Appropriation excluded
Not all Major Commands will have 3 document types for each system.

SPAWAR Layer 21 of 22

TOP 3 DOCTYPES
<60 days old

0­60 days

January

0­60 days

February

0­60 days

March

FY2003 2Q

Large Contracts

Milstrip

Other

Reimburseable

Travel

SPAWAR $0 $523 $22,477

$1 $0 $0

$0 $507 $175

$0 $27,675 $45

$0 $3,079 $3,745



STARS FL UMD (ABS)

Appropriation 8242 included
CLOSED Appropriation excluded
Not all Major Commands will have 3 document types for each system.

SPAWAR Layer 21 of 22

TOP 3 DOCTYPES
<60 days old

$0

$4,000

$8,000

$12,000

$16,000

$20,000

$24,000

$28,000

0­60 days
January

0­60 days
February

0­60 days
March

FY2003 2Q

$0 $523

$22,477

$1 $0 $0$0 $507 $175$0

$27,675

$45$0

$3,079
$3,745

SFL ABS

SPAWAR.Large Contracts
SPAWAR.Milstrip
SPAWAR.Other
SPAWAR.Reimburseable
SPAWAR.Travel



STARS FL UMD (ABS)

Appropriation 8242 included
CLOSED Appropriation excluded
Not all Major Commands will have 3 document types for each system.

SSP Layer 22 of 22

TOP 3 DOCTYPES
<60 days old

0­60 days

January

0­60 days

February

0­60 days

March

FY2003 2Q

MISC

Other

Reimburseable

SSP $68,137 $0 $0

$17,198 $225 $21,025

$25,081 $32,124 $227,524



STARS FL UMD (ABS)

Appropriation 8242 included
CLOSED Appropriation excluded
Not all Major Commands will have 3 document types for each system.

SSP Layer 22 of 22

TOP 3 DOCTYPES
<60 days old

$0

$40,000

$80,000

$120,000

$160,000

$200,000

$240,000

0­60 days
January

0­60 days
February

0­60 days
March

FY2003 2Q

$68,137

$0 $0

$17,198
$225

$21,025$25,081 $32,124

$227,524

SFL ABS

SSP.MISC
SSP.Other
SSP.Reimburseable


	Layer  1 - AAUSN
	Crosstab
	Rows -3-264 - 

	Clustered bar

	Layer  2 - BUMED
	Crosstab
	Rows -3-264 - 

	Clustered bar

	Layer  3 - BUPERS
	Crosstab
	Rows -3-264 - 

	Clustered bar

	Layer  4 - CNET
	Crosstab
	Rows -3-264 - 

	Clustered bar

	Layer  5 - CNO
	Crosstab
	Rows -3-264 - 

	Clustered bar

	Layer  6 - COMLANTFLT
	Crosstab
	Rows -3-264 - 

	Clustered bar

	Layer  7 - COMPACFLT
	Crosstab
	Rows -3-264 - 

	Clustered bar

	Layer  8 - COMUSNAVEUR
	Crosstab
	Rows -3-264 - 

	Clustered bar

	Layer  10 - NAVAIR
	Crosstab
	Rows -3-264 - 

	Clustered bar

	Layer  11 - NAVFAC
	Crosstab
	Rows -3-264 - 

	Clustered bar

	Layer  12 - NAVMETOCCOM
	Crosstab
	Rows -3-264 - 

	Clustered bar

	Layer  13 - NAVRESFOR
	Crosstab
	Rows -3-264 - 

	Clustered bar

	Layer  14 - NAVSEA
	Crosstab
	Rows -3-264 - 

	Clustered bar

	Layer  15 - NAVSECGRU
	Crosstab
	Rows -3-264 - 

	Clustered bar

	Layer  16 - NAVSPECWAR
	Crosstab
	Rows -3-264 - 

	Clustered bar

	Layer  17 - NAVSUP
	Crosstab
	Rows -3-264 - 

	Clustered bar

	Layer  19 - ONI
	Crosstab
	Rows -3-264 - 

	Clustered bar

	Layer  20 - ONR
	Crosstab
	Rows -3-264 - 

	Clustered bar

	Layer  21 - SPAWAR
	Crosstab
	Rows -3-264 - 

	Clustered bar

	Layer  22 - SSP
	Crosstab
	Rows -3-264 - 

	Clustered bar


